
 

 

 

 

 

 

EKIPNO: 

 

 

V. krog;                         dne:

Pionirji 04,03

Priimek in ime koda Ekipa 1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 KLEMEN Nejc 316 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 91 84 175

2 SGERM Jaka 314 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 86 87 173

3 ROMIH Raj Matija 263 SD Elektro Maribor 86 83 169

4 JESENEK Gašper 232 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 81 86 167

5 KAMENŠEK Tadej 273 SD Kidričevo 79 85 164

6 KOREN Urban 107 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 75 82 157

7 LASBAHER LEBAR Tom SD FLV Hotinja vas 75 66 141

8 RESNIK Luka 44 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 75 65 140

9 HODŽIČ Amir 237 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 65 66 131

10 KNUPLEŽ Teo SD Svečina 67 62 129

11 VUTE Aljaž 296 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 66 60 126

LIGA 2017-2018 SEVERNE REGIJE             
SERIJSKA ZRAČNA PUŠKA  PIONIRJI IN 

PIONIRKE

31.1.18SD Elektro Maribor

Pionirke 04,03

1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 JUNGER Zala 317 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 84 82 166

2 PODLESNIK Špela 311 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 76 74 150

3 KNUPLEŽ Vanesa 26 SD FLV Hotinja vas 67 77 144

4 VERTNIK Iza 177 SD FLV Hotinja vas 67 75 142

5 TUŠEK Urša 114 SD FLV Hotinja vas 74 68 142

1 1PB - SD I.pohorski bataljon Ruše 

1. ser 2. ser skupno

316 KLEMEN Nejc 91 84 175

314 SGERM Jaka 86 87 173

317 JUNGER Zala 84 82 166

253 514

2 FLV - SD FLV Hotinja vas

1. ser 2. ser skupno

114 TUŠEK Urša 74 68 142

177 VERTNIK Iza 67 75 142

26 KNUPLEŽ Vanesa 67 77 144

220 428



 

 

 

V. krog;                         dne:

ml.pionirji/ke letnik 05, 06

Priimek in ime koda Ekipa 1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 HORVAT Žan 361 SD Juršinci 91 88 179

2 BOGDAN Blaž 185 SD Kidričevo 87 91 178

3 PLOHL Žan 372 SD Juršinci 93 85 178

4 MARUŠIČ Anej 362 SD Juršinci 86 89 175

5 HROVAT Jurij 277 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 85 87 172

6 KAUČEVIČ Alex 184 SD Kidričevo 88 82 170

7 VRŠIČ Nejc 354 SD Trap Vitomarci 82 87 169

8 RAJTER Matic 1 SD Elektro Maribor 83 83 166

9 DRAŠLER Valter 360 SD Juršinci 75 86 161

10 MEGLIČ Glynn 178 SD FLV Hotinja vas 80 81 161

11 DAJČMAN Jan 261 SD Kidričevo 79 75 154

12 MILIVOJEVIĆ Luka 258 SD Svečina 75 76 151

13 ROŽMAN Taja 308 SD FLV Hotinja vas 75 63 138

14 BAN SAGADIN Alen 2 SD Elektro Maribor 56 66 122

15 SKROBER BABŠEK Tiano 3 SD Elektro Maribor 60 60 120

LIGA 2017-2018 SEVERNE REGIJE               
SERIJSKA ZRAČNA PUŠKA MALJŠI 

PIONIRJI/KE IN CICIBANI/KE

31.1.18SD Elektro Maribor

cicibani/ke 07, ml.

1. ser 2. ser skupno

POTRČ Gal 356 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 92 89 181

ŠULC Anže 357 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 90 88 178

IGLAR Gašper 170 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 84 85 169

BURIČ Tina 358 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 83 81 164

MILIVOJEVIĆ Jakov 300 SD Svečina 79 78 157

VUTE Jan 294 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 81 74 155

BURIČ Maks 359 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 68 81 149

HANŽEL Gašper 231 SD Trap Vitomarci 73 76 149

VRŠIČ Tomaž 226 SD Trap Vitomarci 75 70 145

KVAS Milan 254 SD Juršinci 73 65 138

PERKO Gašper 256 SD Juršinci 62 69 131

ŽIŽEK Daniel 303 SD Svečina 56 74 130

BRMEŽ Jan 255 SD Juršinci 69 59 128

HAUZER Žan 293 SD Trap Vitomarci 44 59 103



 

Glavni sodnik: Peter Golob ml. P02011 

1 JUR - SD Juršinci

1. ser 2. ser skupno

362 MARUŠIČ Anej 86 89 175

372 PLOHL Žan 93 85 178

361 HORVAT Žan 91 88 179

262 532

2 1PB - SD I.pohorski bataljon Ruše 

1. ser 2. ser skupno

356 POTRČ Gal 92 89 181

357 ŠULC Anže 90 88 178

170 IGLAR Gašper 84 85 169

262 528

3 KID SD Kidričevo

1. ser 2. ser skupno

185 BOGDAN Blaž 87 91 178

184 KAUČEVIČ Alex 88 82 170

261 DAJČMAN Jan 79 75 154

248 502

4 TVI - SD Trap Vitomarci

1. ser 2. ser skupno

354 VRŠIČ Nejc 82 87 169

226 VRŠIČ Tomaž 75 70 145

231 HANŽEL Gašper 73 76 149

233 463

5 SVE SD Svečina

1. ser 2. ser skupno

300 MILIVOJEVIĆ Jakov 79 78 157

303 ŽIŽEK Daniel 56 74 130

258 MILIVOJEVIĆ Luka 75 76 151

228 438

6 EMA - SD ELEKTRO Maribor

1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 RAJTER Matic 83 83 166

2 BAN SAGADIN Alen 56 66 122

3 SKROBER BABŠEK Tiano 60 60 120

209 408

7 FLV - SD FLV Hotinja vas

1. ser 2. ser skupno

178 MEGLIČ Glynn 80 81 161

308 ROŽMAN Taja 75 63 138

0

144 299


